
Fee Name Unit Current Fee Total Cost

Consultant's 

Proposed Fee

Difference 

(Current vs. 

Proposed) Fee Type
City's Proposed 

Fee 

Building
Building Permit Fee Schedule
Base Permit Fee Each $175 $178 $178 $3 User Fee $175
Technology Fee % of Fee Modified 6% 6% User Fee $50.00
Plan Review Fee % of Building Permit 20% 40% 40% 20% User Fee
Building Permit (New Construction) 
Building Permit Fee Schedule Per Valuation $0.0065 $0.0085 $0.0085 $0.0020 User Fee
Interior Tenant Finish/Residential Remodel                                     
Minimum permit fee Each $175 $174 $174 ($1) User Fee
Technology Fee added to each permit Each Modified 6% 6% User Fee $50
Commercial Interior finish: Per $1,000.00 $6.00 $9.33 $9.33 $3.33 User Fee $9
Residential renovation/addition/repair Per $1,000.00 $6.00 $6.97 $6.97 $0.97 User Fee $6
Other Fees
Certificate of Occupancy Fee/Letter of Completion Fee Each $50 $122 $122 $72 User Fee $120
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy Each New $182 $182 User Fee $175
Plans Revision Fee 

Residential Site Plan Each $25 $62 $62 $37 User Fee $60
Other Each $50 $70 $70 $20 User Fee

Resubmittal Fee - each resubmittal after [the] 2[nd], 
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy, nonresidential only Each $25 $62 $62 $37 User Fee $60
Permit Extension - same owner Each $300 $317 $317 $17 User Fee $300
Change of Contractor after permit issued Each $175 $188 $188 $13 User Fee $180
Working without valid permit Permit Fee 2x 2x Penalty
Permit Fee refunds after plan review completed % of Total Fee 50% 50% 0% Other
House moving permit Each $150 $169 $169 $19 User Fee $170
Swimming Pool

Single-Family Each $100 $394 $394 $294 User Fee $300
Commercial / Multi-Family: 

Up to $16,000 value Base $100 $394 $394 $294 User Fee $300
Per $1,000.00 value added Per $1,000.00 value added $7 $7 $7 $1 User Fee

Demolition
Single-Family Each $100 $164 $164 $64 User Fee
Commercial / Multi-Family

Up to $16,000 value Base $100 $164 $164 $64 User Fee
Per $1,000.00 value added Per $1,000.00 value added $7 $7 $7 $1 User Fee

Temporary Construction Trailer Each $100 $282 $282 $182 User Fee $280
Temporary Structure Each $150 $282 $282 $132 User Fee $280
Minimum Miscellaneous Fee Each $100 $99 $99 ($1) User Fee $100
Commercial  Grease Trap Processing Each $100 $49 $49 ($51) User Fee $100
Irrigation system Processing Each $100 $49 $49 ($51) User Fee $50
Refunds for after plans review completed % of Fee 50% 50% 0% Other
After hours inspection (min. 4 hours) Per Hour $50 $142 $142 $92 User Fee $140
Reinspection Fees - Building and Trades
Reinspection - first occurrence Each $25 $40 $40 $15 User Fee
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Reinspection - second occurrence Each $50 $80 $80 $30 User Fee
Reinspection - third and others Each $100 $120 $120 $20 User Fee
Plumbing Permits
Base Permit Fee Each $100 $109 $109 $9 User Fee $100
Technology Fee Each Modified 6% 6% User Fee $50
Fee per plumbing fixture Per Fixture $5 $20 $20 $15 User Fee
Fee per gas service added Per Gas Service $25 $20 $20 ($5) User Fee
Other

Re-inspection fee - First Each $25 $40 $40 $15 User Fee
Re-inspection fee - Second Each $50 $80 $80 $30 User Fee
Re-inspection fee - Third and subsequent Each $100 $120 $120 $20 User Fee
After hours inspection (min 4 hours) Per Hour $50 $142 $142 $92 User Fee $140

Sewer service Application Processing Per Unit $30 $49 $49 $19 User Fee $45
Water service Application Processing Per Unit $30 $49 $49 $19 User Fee $45
HVAC Permits
Base Permit Fee Each $100 $109 $109 $9 User Fee $100
Technology Fee Each Modified 6% 6% User Fee $50
Fee per heating appliance Each $35 $40 $40 $5 User Fee
Fee per cooling appliance Each $35 $40 $40 $5 User Fee
Fee per residential exhaust fan Each $15 $40 $40 $25 User Fee
Fee per commercial exhaust fan Each $25 $40 $40 $15 User Fee
Fee per gas service added Each $25 $40 $40 $15 User Fee
Fee per commercial vent hood Each $80 $80 $80 $0 User Fee
Fee per residential vent hood Each $25 $40 $40 $15 User Fee
Miscellaneous equipment Each $15 $40 $40 $25 User Fee
Gas Service Each $25 $40 $40 $15 User Fee
Gas Reconnect Each $50 $50 $50 $0 User Fee
Electrical Permits
Base Permit Fee Each $100 $109 $109 $9 User Fee $100
Technology Fee Each Modified 6% 6% User Fee $50
Other

Re-inspection fee - First Each $25 $40 $40 $15 User Fee
Re-inspection fee - Second Each $50 $80 $80 $30 User Fee
Re-inspection fee - Third and subsequent Each $100 $120 $120 $20 User Fee
After hours inspection (min 4 hours) Per Hour $50 $142 $142 $92 User Fee $140

Temporary Service Pole Each $25 $30 $30 $5 User Fee
Number of receptacles Each $2 $4 $4 $2 User Fee
Number of Light Fixtures Each $2 $4 $4 $2 User Fee
Service Panel between 30 amps and 125 amps Each $20 $30 $30 $10 User Fee
Service Panel between 126 amps and 400 amps Each $30 $40 $40 $10 User Fee
Service Panel 401 amps and above Each $40 $60 $60 $20 User Fee
Number of appliances including furnace and air conditioning Each $5 $10 $10 $5 User Fee
Swimming pool, spa, Jacuzzi Each $50 $60 $60 $10 User Fee
Miscellaneous equipment Each $20 $30 $30 $10 User Fee
Construction trailer Each $50 $60 $60 $10 User Fee
Power reconnect Base $50 $60 $60 $10 User Fee
Low Voltage 

Commercial Each $50 $60 $60 $10 User Fee



Planning and Zoning Fee Schedule

Technology Fee (applies to each permit) % of Fee Modified 6% 6% User Fee $50

Permit Applications

Variances

Residential Single-Family Zoning Districts

Base Base $250 $4,111 $4,111 $3,861 User Fee $4,000
For each additional variance on the same piece 
of property (maximum of three variances at any Each Variance $50 $417 $417 $367 User Fee $400

Medium and High Density Residential Districts, Mixed-
Use Districts, Nonresidential Districts, and Commercial 
Uses in Residential

Base Base $350 $4,359 $4,359 $4,009 User Fee $4,300
For each additional variance on the same piece 
of property (maximum of three variances at any Each Variance $100 $417 $417 $317 User Fee $400

All Signs

Base Base $350 $4,111 $4,111 $3,761 User Fee $4,000
For each additional variance on the same piece 
of property (maximum of three variances at any Each Variance $100 $417 $417 $317 User Fee $400

Sign Review Per Sign New $208 $208 User Fee $200

Zoning Certification Letter Each $50 $124 $124 $74 User Fee $120

Minor Modification Each $250 $339 $339 $89 User Fee $300

Major Modification Each $250 $3,117 $3,117 $2,867 User Fee $3,100

Special Land Use Permit (SLUP) Each $400 $4,111 $4,111 $3,711 User Fee $4,000

Swimming Pool Each $50 $339 $339 $289 User Fee $300

GIS Maps >11 x 17 Each $5 $5 $0 User Fee

Rezoning from any district/major modification

RE District

0 to 5 acres Each $500 $2,032 $2,032 $1,532 User Fee $2,000

5+ to 10 acres Each $1,000 $3,196 $3,196 $2,196 User Fee $3,000

10+ to 20 acres Each $1,500 $4,111 $4,111 $2,611 User Fee $4,000

20+ to 100 acres Each $2,000 $4,506 $4,506 $2,506 User Fee $4,000

100+ acres

Base Base $2,500 $4,506 $4,506 $2,006 User Fee $4,500

Per acre for any portion thereof over 100 acres. Each Add'l Acre $40 $62 $62 $22 User Fee $60

RE District in an Overlay Each New $4,359 $4,359 User Fee $4,300

RLG, R-100, R-85, R-75, R- 60

0 to 5 acres Each $300 $2,032 $2,032 $1,732 User Fee $2,000

5+ to 10 acres Each $700 $3,196 $3,196 $2,496 User Fee $3,000

10+ to 20 acres Each $1,000 $4,111 $4,111 $3,111 User Fee $4,000

20+ to 100 acres Each $1,500 $4,506 $4,506 $3,006 User Fee $4,500

100+ acres

Base Base $2,500 $4,506 $4,506 $2,006 User Fee $4,500

Per acre for any portion thereof over 100 acres. Each Add'l Acre $40 $62 $62 $22 User Fee $60

RLG, R-100, R-85, R-75, R- 60 in an Overlay Each New $4,359 $4,359 User Fee $4,300
MHP, RNC, Medium and High Density Residential Districts, 
Mixed-Use Districts, Nonresidential Districts



0 to 5 acres Each $500 $2,281 $2,281 $1,781 User Fee $2,200

5+ to 10 acres Each $100 $3,568 $3,568 $3,468 User Fee $3,500

10+ to 20 acres Each $1,500 $4,359 $4,359 $2,859 User Fee $4,300

20+ to 100 acres Each $2,000 $5,127 $5,127 $3,127 User Fee $5,000

100+ acres

Base Base $2,500 $5,127 $5,127 $2,627 User Fee $5,000

Per acre for any portion thereof over 100 acres. Each Add'l Acre $20 $93 $93 $73 User Fee $90
Districts, Mixed-Use Districts, Nonresidential Districts in 
an Overlay Each New $4,607 $4,607 User Fee $4,600

Public Notice
All Land Use and Variance, and Administrative Appeal 
Petitions (except Administrative and Minor)

Signs Per Sign $80 $45 $45 ($35) User Fee

Re-Posting Signs Per Sign New $45 $45 User Fee

Advertising (Public Notice) Each $50 $68 $68 $18 User Fee $65

Special Administrative Permit

Temporary outdoor events

Base Base $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Per Day Per Day $10 $84 $84 $74 User Fee $80

 Temporary outdoor sales,seasonal Base $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Temporary Outdoor Retail Sales

Base Base $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Per Day Per Day $10 $84 $84 $74 User Fee $80

Temporary or seasonal farmer's markets; Temporary produce standEach $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Temporary Structure Each $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Urban Community Garden, over 5 acres Each $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Telecommunication Each $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Home Occupation or Home-based business Each $100 $339 $339 $239 User Fee $330

Festival/Event (horseshow, music festival, etc.)

Base Base $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Per Day Per Day $10 $84 $84 $74 User Fee $80

Events, Outdoors Seasonal (Christmas tree, pumpkinseed) Each $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Roadside Vendor

Base Base $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Per Day Per Day $10 $84 $84 $74 User Fee $80

Roadside Produce Stand Each $50 $508 $508 $458 User Fee $500

Sexually Oriented Business Each $50 $4,359 $4,359 $4,309 User Fee $4,300

Special Administrative Event Permit

5 days or less Each $200 $508 $508 $308 User Fee $500

14 days Each $300 $1,378 $1,378 $1,078 User Fee $1,300

All Other Administrative Permits Each $25 $508 $508 $483 User Fee $500

Sign Variances

Sign Variances

Minor Modification Each $30 $339 $339 $309 User Fee $330



Major Modification Each $250 $3,117 $3,117 $2,867 User Fee $3,000

Sign Permit Fees

Directional Sign/Wayfinding Signs Each $100 $4,111 $4,111 $4,011 User Fee $4,000

Special Event Sign Per Sign $100 $84 $84 ($16) User Fee $80

All other sign permits Each $100 $508 $508 $408 User Fee $500

Banner Each $25 $508 $508 $483 User Fee $500

Wall Signs

Under 50 square feet Each $50 $666 $666 $616 User Fee $600

50 to 100 square feet Each $75 $1,084 $1,084 $1,009 User Fee $1,000

Over 100 square feet Each $100 $1,378 $1,378 $1,278 User Fee $1,300

Ground / Monumental  Signs

Under 50 square feet Each $100 $666 $666 $566 User Fee $600

50 to 100 square feet Each $150 $1,084 $1,084 $934 User Fee $1,000

Over 100 square feet Each $200 $1,378 $1,378 $1,178 User Fee $1,300

Land Development Fee Schedule

Technology Fee Each Modified 6% 6% User Fee

Resubmittal Fee (each resubmittal after second) % of Permit Fee 25% 25% 0% User Fee

Clearing or Clearing and Grubbing or Grading Permit - Residential/Nonresidential

Review Each $300 $852 $852 $552 User Fee $850

Inspection Per Acre $25 $532 $532 $507 User Fee $530

Tree Removal Permit Each New $527 $527 User Fee $500

                                     Development Permit

Residential - Single Family

Engineering (less than 2 Acres)

Review

Base Base $300 $1,052 $1,052 $752 User Fee $1,000

Per Lot Per Lot $15 $22 $22 $7 User Fee $20

Inspection

Base Base $200 $532 $532 $332 User Fee $530

Per Acre Per Acre $100 $133 $133 $33 User Fee $130

Erosion Control (less than 2 Acres)

Review Each $200 $1,052 $1,052 $852 User Fee $1,000

Inspection

Base Base $100 $390 $390 $290 User Fee $390

Per Acre Per Acre $50 $66 $66 $16 User Fee $60

Engineering (more than 2 Acres)

Review

Base Base $400 $1,585 $1,585 $1,185 User Fee $1,500

Per Lot Per Lot $15 $22 $22 $7 User Fee $20

Inspection

Base Base $400 $1,065 $1,065 $665 User Fee $1,000

Per Acre Per Acre $100 $133 $133 $33 User Fee $130

Erosion Control (more than 2 Acres)

Review Each $300 $1,585 $1,585 $1,285 User Fee $1,500



Inspection

Base Base $200 $656 $656 $456 User Fee $650

Per Acre Per Acre $50 $133 $133 $83 User Fee $130

As-Built Plans Review

Review Each $0 $66 $66 $66 User Fee $60

Inspection Each $0 $133 $133 $133 User Fee $130

Residential - Town Homes (Fee Simple)                                     

Engineering

Review

Base Base $300 $390 $390 $90 User Fee

Per Lot Per Lot $15 $22 $22 $7 User Fee $20

Inspection

Base Base $400 $532 $532 $132 User Fee $530

Per Acre Per Acre $100 $133 $133 $33 User Fee $130

Erosion Control

Review

Base Base $150 $920 $920 $770 User Fee

Per Lot Per Lot $15 $22 $22 $7 User Fee $20

Inspection

Base Base $200 $532 $532 $332 User Fee $530

Per Acre Per Acre $50 $66 $66 $16 User Fee $60

Residential - Final Plats

First Review

Review

Base Base $200 $460 $460 $260 User Fee

Per Lot Per Lot $5 $8 $8 $3 User Fee

Second Review

Review

Base Per Sheet $200 $199 $199 ($1) User Fee $200

Third Review and Subsequent Reviews

Review

Base Per Sheet $200 $199 $199 ($1) User Fee $200

Recording Fee

Review

Base Base $100 $136 $136 $36 User Fee $130

Per Lot Per Lot $20 $45 $45 $25 User Fee

Nonresidential - Condominium

Engineering

Review

Base Base $300 $328 $328 $28 User Fee $320

Per Lot Per Lot $10 $45 $45 $35 User Fee

Inspection

Base Base $400 $532 $532 $132 User Fee $530

Per Acre Per Acre $100 $133 $133 $33 User Fee $130



Erosion Control

Review

Base Base $300 $920 $920 $620 User Fee

Per Lot Per Lot $10 $22 $22 $12 User Fee $20

Inspection

Base Base $200 $266 $266 $66 User Fee $260

Per Acre Per Acre $50 $66 $66 $16 User Fee $60

Nonresidential - Apartment

Engineering

Review

Base Base $300 $461 $461 $161 User Fee $460

Per Lot Per Lot $10 $45 $45 $35 User Fee

Inspection

Base Base $400 $665 $665 $265 User Fee $660

Per Acre Per Acre $100 $133 $133 $33 User Fee $130

Erosion Control

Review

Base Base $300 $1,319 $1,319 $1,019 User Fee $1,300

Per Lot Per Lot $10 $22 $22 $12 User Fee $20

Inspection

Base Base $200 $266 $266 $66 User Fee $260

Per Acre Per Acre $50 $66 $66 $16 User Fee $60

Nonresidential - Commercial/Institutional

Engineering

Review

Base Per Acre $300 $328 $328 $28 User Fee $320

Inspection

Base Base $400 $665 $665 $265 User Fee $660

Per Acre Per Acre $300 $133 $133 ($167) User Fee $130

Erosion Control

Review

Base Base $300 $1,319 $1,319 $1,019 User Fee $1,300

Per Lot Per Lot $10 $22 $22 $12 User Fee $20

Inspection

Base Base $200 $266 $266 $66 User Fee $260

Per Acre Per Acre $50 $66 $66 $16 User Fee $60

Nonresidential - Other Service Fees

State Water Determination Fee

Review Each N/A $133 $133 User Fee $130

Inspection Each $200 $266 $266 $66 User Fee $260

Arborist Tree Assessment Fee (Per Site Visit)

Review Each N/A $263 $263 User Fee $260

Inspection (per developers request) Per Inch $150 $263 $263 $113 User Fee $260

Illegal Tree Removal Fee - determined by Tree's DBH Per Inch $240 $100 ($140) Penalty



Illegal Tree Removal Fine

First Illegal Removal Base $500 $500 $0 Penalty

Each additional removal Each additional removal $1,000 $1,000 $0 Penalty

Clear cut 5 or more acres within LOD, TDU will double from 120 inches to 240 inchesEach $0 Penalty

Dumpster Permit Fee

Review Each $50 $195 $195 $145 User Fee $190

Inspection Each $50 $133 $133 $83 User Fee $130

Permit Extension (3 Months) Each $300 $332 $332 $32 User Fee $330

Land Development Revisions (After Permit Issuance) Each $300 $719 $719 $419 User Fee $700

Lot Division/Combination

Review Each $200 $532 $532 $332 User Fee $530

Penalty for Site Activity Prior to Obtaining Permit Each $300 $532 $532 $232 User Fee $530

Stream Buffer Variance Application Fee-Existing Home

Review Each $100 $133 $133 $33 User Fee $130

Inspection Each $100 $532 $532 $432 User Fee $530

Stream Buffer Variance Application Fee-New

Review Each $100 $266 $266 $166 User Fee $260

Inspection Each $200 $532 $532 $332 User Fee $530

City Review

Review Each $300 $332 $332 $32 User Fee $330

Finance

Alcoholic Beverage E License

Annual License

Consumption on the Premises

Wine Each $600 $600 $0 Tax

Malt Beverages Each $600 $600 $0 Tax

Wine/Malt Beverage Each $900 $900 $0 Tax

Distilled Spirits

Distilled Spirits Each $400 $400 $0 Tax

Fixed Each $600 $600 $0 Tax

Movable Each $300 $300 $0 Tax

Sunday Sales

General Each $1,100 $1,100 $0 Tax

Temporary Each $200 $200 $0 Tax

Ancillary Tasting License

Wine Each $75 $75 $0 Tax

Malt Beverages Each $75 $75 $0 Tax

Employee Permit Each $35 $35 $0 Tax

Package

Wine Each $600 $600 $0 Tax

Malt Beverage Each $600 $600 $0 Tax

Wine/Malt Beverage Each $900 $900 $0 Tax

Distilled Spirits Each $4,000 $4,000 $0 Tax

Wine/Malt Beverages/Distilled Spirits Each $3,800 $3,800 $0 Tax



Wine and Malt Beverage Tasting Each $75 $75 $0 Tax

Wholesale

Wine Each $600 $600 $0 Tax

Malt Beverages Each $600 $600 $0 Tax

Distilled Spirits Each $4,000 $4,000 $0 Tax

Fraternal Organization

Wine/Malt Beverages Each $500 $500 $0 Tax

Distilled Spirits Each $1,000 $1,000 $0 Tax

Patio Permit

General Each $50 $50 $0 Tax

Administrative Fee

Beer/Wine Each $100 $214 $214 $114 User Fee

Liquor Each $200 $214 $214 $14 User Fee

Business Licenses

Optional flat rate for professionals. Each $400 $400 $0 Tax

Administrative Fee Each $75 $131 $131 $56 User Fee

Minimum Receipts Tax Each $50 $50 $0 Tax

Business Tax of Gross Reciepts over $20,000.00

Class 1 Per Dollar of Gross Receipts 0.000300   0.000300       $0 Tax

Class 2 Per Dollar of Gross Receipts 0.000500   0.000500       $0 Tax

Class 3 Per Dollar of Gross Receipts 0.000700   0.000700       $0 Tax

Class 4 Per Dollar of Gross Receipts 0.000900   0.000900       $0 Tax

Class 5 Per Dollar of Gross Receipts 0.001100   0.001100       $0 Tax

Class 6 Per Dollar of Gross Receipts 0.001300   0.001300       $0 Tax

Employee Fee

Class 1 Per Employee $4 $4 $0 Tax

Class 2 Per Employee $6 $6 $0 Tax

Class 3 Per Employee $8 $8 $0 Tax

Class 4 Per Employee $10 $10 $0 Tax

Class 5 Per Employee $12 $12 $0 Tax

Class 6 Per Employee $14 $14 $0 Tax

Permit/License Type

Carnival Permit Each $50 $50 $0 Tax

Escort or Dating Services Permit Each $300 $300 $0 Tax

Pawn Shop Permit Each $200 $200 $0 Tax

Precious Metal Dealer Annual Permit Each $300 $300 $0 Tax

Precious Metal Dealers Employee/Owner Permit Each $50 $50 $0 Tax

Sexually Oriented Business Employee License Each $200 $200 $0 Tax

Fingerprinting Each $5 $5 $0 User Fee

Business Licenses Background Investigations

Escort of Dating Services License Per Applicant $1,000 $1,000 $0 Tax

Going-Out-Of-Business Sales License Per Applicant $35 $35 $0 Tax

Massage Therapy/Establishment License Per Applicant $50 $50 $0 Tax

Non-Consensual Towing License Per Applicant $50 $50 $0 Tax



Pawn Shop License Per Applicant $35 $35 $0 Tax

Pool Room Establishment License Per Applicant $100 $100 $0 Tax

Sexually Oriented Business License Per Applicant $50 $50 $0 Tax

Penalties

Late Filing Fee Schedule

Late filing fee between January 1st through January 31stEach $150 $150 $0 Penalty

Late filing fee between February 1st through February 28thEach $300 $300 $0 Penalty

L:ate filing fee between March 1st through April 30th Each $600 $600 $0 Penalty

Additional Penalty and Interest Fee Schedule

One-time penalty on delinquent tax on or after May 1st % of Amount Due 10% 10% 0% Penalty

Interest on delinquent tax each month after % of Amount Due 1.50% 1.50% 0% Penalty

Evade Fee Each $500 $500 $0 Penalty

City Clerk’s Office

Open Record Requests

Letter or legal sized documents Per Page $0.10 $0.10 $0.00 User Fee

Administrative Cost

First 15 Minutes Base $0 $0 $0 User Fee

Per Hour Per Hour $24 $24 $0 User Fee

GIS Fee Schedule

Maps

8 x 11 Each $1 $1 $0 User Fee

24 x 36 Each $5 $5 $0 User Fee

Parks and Rec

Browns Mill Recreation Center
Multipurpose Room 

Event Per Event $250 $289 $289 $39 User Fee

Meeting Per Meeting $100 $149 $149 $49 User Fee

All Other Rentals: 

Resident Per Hour $45 $90 $90 $45 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Hour $70 $90 $90 $20 User Fee

Non-Profit Per Hour $35 $90 $90 $55 User Fee

Specialty Groups Per Hour New $90 $90 User Fee
Multipurpose Room A or B

Event Per Event $250 $150 $150 ($100) User Fee

Meeting Per Meeting $100 $59 $59 ($41) User Fee

All Other Rentals: 

Resident Per Hour $35 $74 $74 $39 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Hour $60 $74 $74 $14 User Fee

Non-Profit Per Hour $25 $74 $74 $49 User Fee

Specialty Groups Per Hour New $74 $74 User Fee
Large Gymnasium

Athletic Events Per Event $250 $236 $236 ($14) User Fee

All Other Rentals: 

Resident Per Hour $85 $107 $107 $22 User Fee



Non-Resident Per Hour $110 $107 $107 ($3) User Fee

Non-Profit Per Hour $75 $107 $107 $32 User Fee

Specialty Groups Per Hour New $107 $107 User Fee
Auxiliary Gymnasium

Athletic Events Per Event $250 $146 $146 ($104) User Fee

All Other Rentals: 

Resident Per Hour $60 $84 $84 $24 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Hour $85 $84 $84 ($1) User Fee

Non-Profit Per Hour $50 $84 $84 $34 User Fee

Specialty Groups Per Hour New $84 $84 User Fee
Entire Gymnasium

Athletic Events Per Event $250 $339 $339 $89 User Fee

All Other Rentals: 

Resident Per Hour $125 $132 $132 $7 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Hour $150 $132 $132 ($18) User Fee

Non-Profit Per Hour $115 $132 $132 $17 User Fee

Specialty Groups Per Hour New $132 $132 User Fee
Opening Facility Fee Flat $100 $85 $85 ($15) User Fee

Field Rentals
Baseball / Football / Soccer / Softball

Deposit Flat $300 $300 $300 $0 User Fee
Youth Per Hour $40 $35 $35 ($5) User Fee
Adult Per Hour $50 $35 $35 ($15) User Fee
Non-Profit Per Hour $35 $35 $35 $0 User Fee

Tournaments

Deposit Per Field $350 $350 $350 $0 User Fee

Youth / Adult Per Hour $120 $218 $150 $30 User Fee

Lights Each $50 $85 $85 $35 User Fee

Field Prep Per Field $75 $168 $100 $25 User Fee

Cleaning / Trash Removal Each $100 $126 $126 $26 User Fee

Concession Stand Per Hour New $63 $63 User Fee

Pavilion Rentals

Salem Pav.

Half day ( < 4 hrs.)

Deposit Deposit $100 $100 $100 $0 User Fee

Resident Flat $55 $144 $75 $20 User Fee

Non-Resident Flat $75 $144 $100 $25 User Fee

Full day ( 4 + hrs.)

Deposit Deposit $100 $100 $100 $0 User Fee

Resident Flat $95 $204 $115 $20 User Fee

Non-Resident Flat $135 $204 $160 $25 User Fee

Gregory Moseley Pav.

Half day ( < 4 hrs.)

Deposit Deposit $100 $100 $100 $0 User Fee



Resident Flat $55 $129 $75 $20 User Fee

Non-Resident Flat $75 $129 $100 $25 User Fee

Full day ( 4 + hrs.)

Deposit Deposit $100 $100 $100 $0 User Fee

Resident Flat $95 $174 $115 $20 User Fee

Non-Resident Flat $135 $174 $160 $25 User Fee

Browns Mill Pav.

Half day ( < 4 hrs.)

Deposit Deposit $100 $100 $100 $0 User Fee

Resident Flat $55 $135 $75 $20 User Fee

Non-Resident Flat $75 $135 $100 $25 User Fee

Full day ( 4 + hrs.)

Deposit Deposit $100 $100 $100 $0 User Fee

Resident Flat $95 $187 $115 $20 User Fee

Non-Resident Flat $135 $187 $160 $25 User Fee

Athletic Programs

Men's / Women's Basketball League Per Team $600 $1,322 $650 $50 User Fee

Co-Ed Softball League Per Team $500 $1,317 $550 $50 User Fee

Co-Ed Kickball League Per Team $500 $1,317 $550 $50 User Fee

Co-Ed Volleyball League Per Team $500 $1,317 $550 $50 User Fee

Flag Football Per Team $600 $1,317 $650 $50 User Fee

Youth Basketball Clinics Per Participant $125 $174 $175 $50 User Fee

Tumbling Per Participant $125 $174 $175 $50 User Fee

Youth Basketball League

Resident Per Participant $80 $131 $100 $20 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Participant $95 $131 $130 $35 User Fee

Youth T-Ball / Baseball League

Resident Per Participant $85 $131 $100 $15 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Participant $100 $131 $130 $30 User Fee

Track and Field

Resident Per Participant $95 $131 $120 $25 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Participant $110 $131 $135 $25 User Fee

Soccer

Resident Per Participant $85 $131 $100 $15 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Participant $100 $131 $130 $30 User Fee

Flag Football

Resident Per Participant $85 $131 $100 $15 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Participant $100 $131 $130 $30 User Fee

Lacrosse

Resident Per Participant $95 $131 $100 $5 User Fee

Non-Resident Per Participant $110 $131 $130 $20 User Fee

Non-Athletic Programs
Afterschool Programming Per Participant per Week New $275 $150 User Fee
School Break Camps Per Participant per Week New $382 $300 User Fee



Summer Camp Per Participant per Week $60 $710 $100 $40 User Fee


